## **APPENDIX 5(A) EXECUTIVE FORWARD PLAN - SUMMARY OF KEY**

# **DECISIONS**

#### JANUARY 2024 TO APRIL 2024

\* Denotes New Item

Anticipated Date of Decision	Matter for Decision	Decision Reference	Decision Taker	Relevant Cabinet Member
January 2024	Update of the Children's Services Medium Term Financial Strategy	12/2002	Executive	Cllr Hobson
January 2024	The Blackpool Children, Young People and Families Strategic Partnership Plan	16/2023	Executive	Cllr Hobson

#### **EXECUTIVE FORWARD PLAN - KEY DECISION:**

Matter for decision	Update of the Children's Services Medium Term Financial Strategy
Ref № 12/2022	
Decision making individual or body	Executive
Relevant Cabinet Member	Councillor Jim Hobson, Cabinet Member for Children's Services
Date on which or period within which decision is to be made	January 2024
Who is to be engaged and how	Subject to consultation with a range of stakeholders
How representations are to be made and by what date	Not Applicable
Documents to be submitted to the decision maker for consideration	Report Updated Strategy
Name and address of responsible officer	Steve Thompson, Director of Resources, Resources Directorate, Blackpool Council, Number 1 Bickerstaffe Square, Talbot Road, Blackpool, FY1 3AH  e-mail:steve.thompson@blackpool.gov.uk Tel: (01253) 478505

### **EXECUTIVE FORWARD PLAN - KEY DECISION:**

Matter for decision Ref 16/2023	The Blackpool Children, Young People and Families Strategic Partnership Plan
-	
Decision making individual or body	Executive
Relevant Cabinet Member	Councillor Jim Hobson, Cabinet Member for Children's Services
Date on which or period within which decision is to be made	January 2024
Who is to be consulted and how	Blackpool partnership agencies leadership teams and frontline workforce practitioners, fron line workforce, Schools via the Designated Safeguarding Leads and Elected Members are co-producing the Children, Young People and Families Plan vision, logo and priorities.
	Children, young people, families and carers are involved in a Children Pictures Competition, so children's pictures can be included throughout the Plan and co-produce a version of the Executive approved final Children, Young People & Families Partnership Plan document, so this can be provided to Blackpool's children and families.
	The Children, Young People and Families Partnership Board – Data Sub Group are developing a Shared Outcome Framework (partnership performance data) enabling analysis to be undertaken with regard to the future impact of the plan.
How representations are to be made and by what date	A Children, Young People and Families Partnership Plan co-production electronic survey has been shared across the partnership.
	The electronic survey is being undertaken via the IT system provided by the Council Infusion Service. The survey is ceased on Friday 28 July 2023. And will be analysed by the Children's Services Head of Service – Safeguarding Children and strategic Partnership who is the author of the final plan.
Documents to be submitted to the decision maker for consideration	A report from Director of Children Services, along with the Children, Young People and Families Partnership Plan document.
Name and address of responsible officer	Vicky Gent, Director of Children Services –. e-mail: victoria.gent@blackpool.gov.uk

Tel: (01253) 476821